Otilisation of the loan :

The amount of the loan shall be utilized strictly for the purpose detailed in your application and in the manner prescribed. The construction of the house/flat or the modification/extension proposed by you in the existing house/flat should be strictly according to the plan approved by the Local Authorities/Town Planning and Development authorities. Any modification desired in the scheme as originally approved, can be undertaken only after express sanction for it has been obtained in writing from the Bank.

10. Insurance :

The house/flat shall be insured comprehensively for the market value covering fire, flood, etc. in the joint names of the Bank and the Borrower. Cost of the same shall be borne by you.

11. Inspection:

The Bank will have the right to inspect, at all reasonable times, your property by an officer of the Bank or a qualified auditor or a technical expert as decided by the Bank and the cost thereof shall be borne by you.

12. Legal expenses etc. :

All legal and other expenses, like solicitor's and lawyer's fees, valuer's fees, insurance premia, stamp duty, registration charges and other incidental expenses incurred in connection with the loan shall be borne by you. Periodic reassessment, if any, of the value of the property funded through this loan for the purpose of regulatory compliances shall be done at your cost.

13. Servicing of interest during moratorium period :

A. Capitalization of pre-EMI Interest*

The loan amount will be fixed suitably taking into account the approximate pre-EMI interest during the moratorium period, duly compounded at the applicable interest rate (worked out on the presumption that the loan is disbursed in lumpsum on the date of first disbursement). The computation of the total loan amount (i.e. actual loan plus pre-EMI interest) will be subject to fulfilment of income criteria eligibility and also subject to the extant instructions regarding Equated Monthly Instalment/Net Monthly Income. Please execute check-off authority with your employer/ tender post-dated cheques towards the EMIs of the loan amount. After completion of the moratorium period, you will have an option to request to reset EMI based on the actual outstandings in the loan account after final disbursement, subject to submission of revised check-off authority or tendering post dated cheques towards the EMIs so arrived at.

B. Servicing of pre-EMI interest*

Please tender post dated cheques drawn at monthly intervals / ECS mandates for servicing of the amount of pre-EMI interest applied per month during the moratorium period.

(* score off whichever is not applicable)

14. Disbursement :

The loan will be disbursed only on the following conditions:

- a) Title of the property proposed to be mortgaged is clear, absolute, unencumbered and marketable to the satisfaction of the Bank's Solicitor/Advocate and a valid mortgage (equitable or registered if equitable mortgage is not possible) has been created in favour of the Bank.
- b) All the security documents prescribed below have been executed by you/co-applicant(s) / guarantor(s) -
- (I) Loan Agreement
- (ii) Affidavit
- (iii)
- (iv)
- c) The loan will be disbursed as under: (applicable where loans for construction is desired or purchase is through payment in installments)

Construction Stages	Description	Amount (₹.)
1	TO GDA	29,00,000.00
	SBI Life Premia	.00
	Total (Loan amount + SBI Life Premia)	29,00,000.00

- d) You will have to bring in proportionate margin at each stage of disbursement. Disbursement will be made in favour of the seller/builder from whom you are buying the property funded through this loan/in favour of the Financial Institution from where your loan is being taken over.
- 15. The Bank reserves the right to collect any tax if levied by the State/Central government and/or other Authorities in respect of this

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

12/6/2019

Karesh Pato

	5601	Number of Transactions	INR	Сиптепсу
Total Bi	Mr. RAKESH PATEL	Customer Name	11166652638	Account Number
with CamS:				Account Details
		一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一		Branch Number
Next Transact Number	O Yes @ No	Details of Dr./Cr.Summations	○ Yes ③ No	Commations
Amount < or :		Amount > or =) riansacions	7
To/Uptill This	25 11 2019	From Date	11106652638 ×	Transaction Type
				A constant March

TOT NUME	63	62	0	2 6	50	59	58	57	56	55	72	53	52	5	50	S.No.
BER OF TRA	G	36	20	30	_	20	_,	9	36	20		36	_	20	-4	Type
TOT NUMBER OF TRANS THIS ACCT	13/12/19	13/12/18	0.00	12/12/19	13/12/19	10/12/19	10/12/19	10/12/19	10/12/19	10/12/19	10/12/19	07/12/19	07/12/19	07/12/19	07/12/19	Post-Dt
	99308899	0000000	68200056	68309956	68309956	61839388	61839388	41091884	41091884	41091884	41091884	169708195	169708195	74938735	74938735	Jrnl.No.
	,		•	•	13/12/19		10/12/19				10/12/19	•	07/12/19	•	07/12/19	Value-Dt
			1	1	5000.00 DR		3000.00 DK		1	1	5000.00 DR	ĺ	30000.00 DR		1126282.00 DR	Txn-Amount
		****	1		24055.28 CK		79022.79 CK	2000	i	1	32055.28 CR	***	37055.28 CR	i	67055 28 CR	Curr-Balance
		,	٠		,	,				9		,	•	,		Chq-No.
		00000000	32037160512	P19/11426959IUF		ACHO! HO!	2000	2000000	32708337660	P19710249		SWE		gora		

(4508688)

New Releases

INPUT REFERENCE

Transaction Selection Criteria

IN PLATENIA CUSTOMIN (

ransaction Selection Criteria	teria				2131 141	12
Account Number	1116985203H	From Date	25	25 11	2019	1.1
Transaction Type	00 All Transactions	Amount > or =				
Dr./Cr.Summations	O Yes No	Details of Dr /Cr Summations	0	es	O Yes @ No	
Branch Number		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH				
Acronin Cetails						
Account Number	11166652638	Customer Name	Mr. F	CAKES	Mr. RAKESH PATEL	
Currency	INR	Number of Transactions	5601			

7 50	S.No. 23 24 25 26 27 28
• 8	Type 1 28 28 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
22.00	Post-Dt 26/11/19 26/11/19 26/11/19 26/11/19 26/11/19 30/11/19 30/11/19
20070000	Jml.No. 127963345 127963345 127963345 127963345 130590688 130590688 178985694
10000	Value-Dt 26/11/19 26/11/19 26/11/19 30/11/19
5	150000 00 DR
OLRR 0	Curr-Balance 36980 35 CR 186980 35 CR 36980 35 CR
IBT 37	Chq-No. 816593
MIT 8	

RTG:

1000

MEAN T Policie

Section 2



KANPUR MAIN BRANCH 6 (107)

INPUT REFERENCE L

Transaction Selection Criteria

Saka Magha 15 1941

D PLATINUM CUSTOMER (

(± 1 04/02/2020 | Welcome VINAY KUMAR SHAKYA (4508688) ■

Ω 9≫ Θ

2181.	New
\$	Re
201	635
co.	59

		-	5601	Number of Transactions	INR	Currency
	Mr. RAKESH PATEL	RAKES	Mr.	Customer Name	11166652638	Account Number
						Account Details
			161			Branch Number
Next T Numbs	O Yes No	Yes	0	Details of Dr./Cr.Summations	O Yes @ No	Dr./Cr Summations
Amour				Amount > or =	00 All Transactions	Transaction Type 0
To/Upt	2019 *	=	25	্ৰ From Date	11166652638	* Account Number

5 00	7 6	w 4 w	2 1	S.No.
ņ -1	36	36 20	20 -	Type
25114110	25/11/19 25/11/19	25/11/19	25/11/19	Post-Dt
101075507	121975687	121975687 121975687	121975687 121975687	Jrnl.No. 121975687
	25/11/19 25/11/19	25/11/19		Value-Dt 25/11/19
	900047.20 DR	50258.00 CR		Txn-Amount 860000 00 CR
OLRR 0	44003 95 CR 816592	944051.15 CX		Curr-Balance 893793.15 CR
(BT 37	816592	, , , ,		Chq-No.
MIT 8		ws	ws	
yrs.	4	SWEEP	SWEEP	n

1

the Bank reserves the absolute right to cancel the limits (either fully or partially) unconditionally without prior notice (a) in case the employer of the limits are not utilized by you, and/or (b) in case of deterioration in the loan accounts in any manner whatsoever, and/or (b) in case of non-compliance of terms and conditions of sanction.

- The sanction of loan will be valid for three months from the date of this letter. If no amount is disbursed during the validity period, will be required to seek fresh sanction. 50% of the applicable processing fee would be payable for each fresh sanction. However, interest rate will be subject to change from time to time during the intervening period and depending on change in RBI's REPO RATE the effective rate may vary.
- 18. The Bank shall have the authority to disclose/share your Credit information to/with Information Companies formed under the Credit Information Company (Regulation), 2005, as to the loans granted to you and the nature of the securities given by you, the guarantees burnished to secure the said loans whether fund based or non-fund based, your creditworthiness and any other information which the RBI may consider necessary for inclusion in the Credit Information to be collected and maintained by Credit Information Companies, and the Bank shall not be liable in any manner to you for providing the information as aforesaid to the Information Companies.
- 19. The Borrower shall provide an undertaking in the form required by the Bank that no consideration has been/shall be paid to the guarantor/s in respect of the guarantee to be executed in favour of the Bank for securing the facilities granted herein.**
- (** Applicable in respect of advances which are secured by guarantee)

20. Please arrange to submit duly signed popy of this letter as a token of acceptance of the arrangement within _______days from the date of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Asst. General Manager/Chief Manager/Branch Manager

Received the original. I/We, undersigned agree to the terms and conditions as set out in this letter.

I/We wish to avail* / do not wish to avail* loan for funding of premium of Home Loan Insurance cover. (*strike off whichever is not applicable).

acesh fato

(Signature)

Mr.RAKESH PATEL S/O D/O W/O Mr.BECHAI DAS) 5 DM COMOUND CIVIL LINES, DM RESIDENCE, KANPUR NAGAR-208001

(Borrower)

Date:

Place: KANPUR RACPC

Terms and conditions of the loan are accepted by me/us as a guarantor(s).

Guarantor(s)

Date:

Place: KANPUR RACPC

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

12/6/2019

कार्यालय, गोरखपुर विकास प्राधिकरण, गोरखपुर ।

देवरिया बाई पास रोड समगढताल परियोजना, मोरखपुर ।

प्रदेशन पत्र

संख्या 362 / यस-सम्पतित / गोवविवयात / 2019-20.

Maria 2 4/ 10/2019

पा सेवा में

के/क्रमा राकेक परेत पुत्र/पती की क्रमाई दास पता-हाउस नंद- डीक्क्रम कारपाउन्ड मिकिन करन की (क्रिक्र

महोदय / महोदया,

्रा साम प्राप्त करके 3 बीठएचठकंठ (बरामेन्ट + हिटल्ट + 8) श्रेणी के फलेट आवटन हेतु प्रजीकरण अवधार

भगा है। दिन्यक-१९ १०.२०१९ को सर्थ सम्प्रास्य के समक्ष सम्पन्न लाटरी में ब्लाक सम्पन्न में बिद्धिया तल पर फलैट संख्या- ०३,००२- निकला जिसे आपके पदा में भागी । जाता है। तयत फलैट के मद में निम्नलिखित विवरण के अनुसार मुगतान अगेतिल है

(क) फलैट का कारपेट क्षेत्रफल १७.50 वर्ग मीटर व कवर्र क्षेत्रफल १०२.49 वर्ग मीटर मूर्ग का मुख्य स्का-10,43,495.00, निर्माण लागरा २००-39,51,505.00 इस प्रकार कूल रूक ४९,95,000.00 गाप है ।

(ख) जमा वजीकरण धनराशि २०० जेड २३५५ --

(ग) नगर क्या पर एक पृत्त देश धनराशि का 4744 250 - भा विताक 25/11/2019 हम जान करती होती ।

(ध) आवटन के समय फलेट कुछ का 25 प्रतिशत धनशामा लग-12,40,750.61

हिसाम 23 / 11 / 2018 एक जाए करने रोग्य इ

प्रतिशत क्याज लगामपू बनावी गड़ा किंग्ल का उपनि १३० किंगा प्रतिशत क्याज लगामपू बनावी गड़ा किंग्ल का हुन २३० किंगा प्रतिशत वा प्रतिशत क्याज लगामपू बनावी गड़ा किंग्ल का हुन २३० किंग्लों में प्रथम किंगल किंगल किंगल का विभाग किंगल का का विभाग किंगल का वा का वा का विभाग का वा का व

(प) विविध शुलक

आपको पत्त में आपहित एका क्लैंट के बद ने आवटन नियमवयंती के आहिन निप्तिविधान धनावर्ति। अभिरिका कार करनी होगी —

कीडोल्ड मार्ज मूनि मृत्य का 🕸 प्रतिकार

860-126-220-(k)

秦林光

LOS Application ID - 17954629

SANCTION LETTER



STATE BANK OF INDIA RBO VII KANPUR

To

1) Shri/Smt/Kum

Mr.RAKESH PATEL S/O D/O W/O Mr.BECHAI DAS

J 5 DM COMOUND CIVIL LINES, DM RESIDENCE, KANPUR NAGAR-208001

RACPC / HL /

Date:05-12-2019

" HUNTE

Dear Sir,

PERSONAL SEGMENT ADVANCES HOME LOAN - - HL FOR INDIVIDUALS

Mr. RAKESH PATEL s/d/w of Mr. BECHAI DAS

MEDIUM TERM LOAN OF ₹29,00,000.00

With reference to your application dated 21/11/2019, we are pleased to advise you that the loan has been sanctioned. The Sanction Letter and the related documents have been forwarded to RBO VII KANPUR branch. Please, therefore, call at the branch at your earliest convenience to execute the documents and get the disbursement as per schedule. Assuring of our best service, we remain.

Yours faithfully

ASSTT. GENERAL MATTAGER

LOS Application ID - 17954629

ARRANGEMENT LETTER



Home Loan - HL FOR INDIVIDUALS

State Bank of India RBO VII KANPUR To

1) Shri/Smt/Kum Mr.RAKESH PATEL S/O D/O W/O Mr.BECHAI DAS J 5 DM COMOUND CIVIL LINES, DM RESIDENCE, KANPUR NAGAR-208001

Reference No.

Date:

Dear Sir/Madam,

HL FOR INDIVIDUALS HOME LOAN: ₹ 29,00,000.00

We are pleased to advise that on the basis of documents submitted by you and the information furnished by you in your application for Home Loan dated 21/11/2019, we have decided to sanction a Home Loan limit of ₹.29,00,000.00(Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Only) to you, as per the undernoted break- up -

(i) Home Loan -

₹.29,00,000.00

₹.0.00

(ii) Funding of Home Loan Insurance Cover (If requested) -

Total - ₹.29,00,000.00

on the following terms and conditions. Exercise of Option provided in paragraph 13 is mandatory.

2. Purpose:

(i) The loan is sanctioned to you for the purpose of purchase / construction / extension / repairs / renovation of new/second-hand residential house / flat / plot of land / purchase of consumer durables / furnishings / takeover of Home Loan (hereinafter referred to as the 'project') as described below -

Property Address: FLAT NO 03/202 ON SECOND FLOOR BLOCK NO-3, DEORAIA BY PASS ROAD, RAMGARHTAL PARIYOZANA GORAKHPUR, MEASURING 87.50 SQMT(ALLOTTED BY GDA)

- (ii) Premium of Home Loan Insurance Cover (If requested) ₹.0.00
- 3. Margin: 41.94 % of the total cost of the project 3.a Margin Amount: ₹. 20,95,000.00
- 4. Interest: Interest will be charged and applied at the rate mentioned below on daily outstanding debit balance in your account at monthly rests:-
- 4A. Loan on Floating Rate of Interest

Interest on the loan outstanding will be charged at the rate of 2.95%(spread) above RBI's Repo Rate which presently is 5.4% p.a. The

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

12/6/2019

Kaiesh latv

ent effective rate of interest being 8.2% p.a. calculated on daily balance of the loan amount at monthly rests, subject to interest rate of the 1st day of every calander quarter, on the basis of prevailing RBI Repo Rate. The spread is sum of Credit Risk Premium of .15 and other cost including operating cost. The Bank shall at any time and from time to time be entitled to change Credit Risk Premium when borrower's credit assessment undergo change. Also, other cost including operating cost can be altered periodically at Bank's discretion. The Bank has the option to reduce or increase the EMI or extend the repayment period or both consequent upon revision in interest rate. The Bank shall be entitled to charge at its own discretion such enhanced rate of interest on the account(s) either on the entire outstanding or on a portion thereof as it may fix for any irregularity including non-observance or non-compliance of terms and conditions of the loan, for such period as the Bank deems it necessary and charging of such enhanced rate of interest shall be without prejudice to the Bank's other rights and remedies. Borrower shall be deemed to have notice of change in the rate of interest when the changes are notified at/displayed at the branch notice board or published in a newspaper or in the website of the Bank or made through the statement of account/pass book.

Concession for maintaining salary account* - Concession of _____ % p.a. is included in the above mentioned interest rate on account of maintenance of your salary account with our Bank. This will be referred as Salary Account concession in this document.

Customer's obligation for continuation of Salary Account concession - In the circumstances like change of job etc., where in salary is not credited by your employer to your account maintained with us, you would be required to issue Standing Instructions to the salary account servicing bank to transfer entire salary credit to your account maintained with us for continuation of Salary Account concession mentioned above. For the limited purpose of continuation of concessions in interest rates, your account with us under this arrangement will be reckneed as pseudo-salary account

Withdrawal of Salary Account Concession - In the event of discontinuation of salary account/pseudo-salary account with us, the Bank shall have the right to withdraw the Salary Account concession mentioned above, and the interest rate shall be revised accordingly. * (Strike Off, If not applicable)

The Bank shall be entitled to charge at its own discretion such enhanced rate of interest on the loan account(s) either on the entire outstanding or on a portion thereof as it may fix for any irregularity including non-observance or noncompliance of the terms and conditions of the advances or any change in the credit rating of the borrower, for such period as the Bank deems it fit and necessary and charging of such enhanced rate of interestshall be without prejudice to the Bank's other rights and remedies.

Any concession in interest rate would be applicable for two months from the date of sanction or till the currency of the specific campaign, whichever is earlier.

5. Repayment:

The loan is to be repaid in equated monthly instalment of ₹ 28050/-commencing from ______. Your liability to the Bank will be extinguished only when the outstanding in the loan account becomes nil, on payment of residual amount, if any.

5.a Moratorium Period: 0 Months

6. Interest rate in case of default -

For Home Loans above ₹. 25000/-, if the irregularity exceeds EMI or Installment amount, for a period of one month, then penal interest should be recovered @ 2% p.m. (over and above the applicable interest rate) on the overdue amount for the period of default, for any reason, including a bounced cheque. Besides the Bank shall also charge a penality, the rate of which shall be at the discretion of the Bank, for every bounced cheque for any reason whatsoever in addition to the enhanced rate of interest as applicable (present rate - ₹.250/- for every bounced cheque).

6A. Interest Rate in case of non-compliance to Agreed Term and Conditions-

In case valid mortgage is not created by the borrower (s) in favour of the Bank for any reasons within 60 days of execution of Sale Deed or the issue of possession letter by builder, whichever is earlier, penal interest (compounded on monthly basis) will be recovered @ 2% p.a. (over and above the applicable interest rate) for the delayed period on the entire outstanding.

7. Pre-closure / Pre-Payment Charges:

For Floating Interest Rate Loan-NIL

For Fixed-cum-Floating Interest Rate Loan- Pre-payment penalty @ 2% plus Goods and Services Tax will be levied on the loans foreclosed/prepaid amount during the initial fixed interest period of 2/3/5/10 years. However, loans foreclosed/prepaid after the initial fixed interest period mentioned above will not attract any pre-payment penalty

8. Security :

The loan will be secured by :

a) Equitable / Registered mortgage/extension of mortgage of the land and building/flat situated at 202,SECOND FLOOR,GORKHPUR,GORAKHPUR,273001,UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA for which the loan has been sanctioned, valued at ₹.49,95,000.00 belonging to Mr. RAKESH PATEL S/O D/O W/O Mr.BECHAI DAS(Borrower(s)) in favour of the Bank.

b)	Equitable	1	Registered	mortgage/extension	of	mortgage valued	the	land	and	building/flat		
_						(Guarantor)		the Bank			elonging	to

https://pbbulos.statebanktimes.in/FinnOneCAS/ReportDynaParam.los

12/6/2019

Racest Patr